26601 W. Agoura Road    |    Calabasas, CA 91302 USA    |    Tel + 1-818-871-1800    |    www.ixiacom.com
915-6621-01-6061 Rev D Page 1
CONTROLTOWER MEMBER FOR
CARRIER DEPLOYMENTS
Ixia’s ControlTower™ architecture solves some of the
biggest challenges facing network administrators – rapidly
increasing scale, flexible deployments, and the need for
application and security monitoring spanning the entire

915-6621-01-6061 Rev D Page 4
DATA SHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SYS-5263Q-STD Ixia 5263 ControlTower Member base system. This part is sold as an
upgrade to a ControlTower System. Includes the following:
• 1 5263 ControlTower Member chassis
• 1 5263 ControlTower Member management module
• 3 526X fan modules
• 1 4-port 40G QSFP module
MOD-526XACMOD Single(1) AC Power Module
MOD-526XDCMOD Single(1) DC Power Module
MOD-526XFANMOD Single (1) fan module unit
REGULATORY/SAFETY
North American Safety
• UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition
• CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1, 2nd Edition
• GR-1089-CORE, Issue 6, May 2011
International Safety
• CB Scheme: IEC 60950-1:2nd Edition
EC/International EMC
• IEC/EN 61000-4-2:2009 Electrostatic
Discharge Immunity
• IEC/EN 61000-4-3:2006 +A1:2008 +A2:2010
Radiated Immunity
• IEC/EN 61000-4-4:2004 +A1:2010
Transient/Burst Immunity
• IEC/EN 61000-4-5:2006 Surge Immunity
• IEC/EN 61000-4-6:2009 Conducted Radio
Frequency Immunity
• IEC/EN 61000-4-8:2010 Magnetic Field
Immunity
North American EMC
• FCC part 15, Class A (USA)
• ICES-003 Issue 4, Class A (Canada)
• GR-1089-CORE, Issue 6, May 2011
European Safety
• EN60950-1
European EMC
• EN 55022:2006 +A1:2007 (Emissions)
• EN 55024:1998 +A1:2001 +A2:2003
(Immunity)
• EN 61000-3-2:2006 +A2:2009 (Harmonics)
• EN 61000-3-3:2008 (Flicker)
• ETSI EN 300 386:2005-4
26601 W. Agoura Road    |    Calabasas, CA 91302 USA    |    Tel + 1-818-871-1800    |    www.ixiacom.com
915-6621-01-6061 Rev D Page 5
DATA SHEET
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
MOD-526XIFMOD-10G Single 526X 16-port interface module. Supports up to 16 SFP/SFP+
optical modules. 16-port 1/10G licensed is included.
MOD-526XIFMOD-40G Single 526X 4-port interface module. Supports up to 4 QSFP+ optical
modules.4-port 40G licensed is included.
ADVANCED FEATURE MODULE-16 (AFM16)
M5200-PS-8PX 8 x 10G Optical SFP+ Ethernet Port Advanced Feature Module
M5200-PS-16PX 16 x 10G Optical SFP+ Ethernet Port Advanced Feature Module